LUBIN & ENOCH, P.C.

PHOENIX | DENVER | EL PASO| SANTA FE | BEND

Stanley Lubin (1941-2022)

Nicholas J. Enoch
Also admitted in Colorado & Texas

Clara 8. Bustamante
Also admitted in New Mexico & Texas

Morgan L. Bigelow
Also admitted in New Mexico

Margot Veranes
Also admitted in New Mexico & Texas

Taylor M. Secemski

Nicholas P. Granath of Counsel
Admitted in Oregon only

VIA eFILING

Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105-3265

June 17, 2024

Re: Pa. PUC v. PECO Energy Company — Electric Division
Docket No. R-2024-3046931

IBEW L. 614- Direct Testimony of Witness: Lawrence Anastasi

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

349 North Fourth Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85003
(602) 2340008

Fax: {602) 626-3586

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced matter is the Certificate of Service evidencing service
of IBEW Local 614°s Direct Testimony of Witness: Lawrence Anastasi.

Copies have been served in accordance with the enclosed Certificate of Service.

rles T. Joyce

ichol

¥ J. Enoch

Counsel to Intervenor-Applicant IBEW Local 614

c. Certificate of Service

www.lubinandenoch.com
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PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY
COMMISSION

V.

PECO ENERGY COMPANY-GAS
DIVISION

Docket No, R-2024-3046931

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify and affirm that I have this 1 7th day of June 2024 served a copy of the foregoing
documents on the following persons in the matter specified in accordance with the requirements of 52

Pa. Code § 1.54.

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL

Erin L. Gannon

Barrett C. Sheridan

Gina L. Miller

Jacob D. Guthrie

Consumer Advocate

Office of Consumer Advocate
Forum Place, 5™ Floor

555 Walnut Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
OCAELECPEC02024@paoca.org
Counsel for Office of Consumer
Advocate ("OCA ")

Carrie B. Wright Prosecutor

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building
400 North Street, 2nd Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17120
carwright(@pa.gov

Counsel for Bureau of Investigation

& Enforcement

Sharon E. Webb

Rebecca Lyttle

Office of Small Business Advocate
Forum Place

555 Walnut Street, 13! Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101
swebb@pa.gov

relyttle@pa.gov

Counsel for Office of Small Business
Advocate ("OSBA”)

Charis Mincavage

Adeolu A. Bakare

Brigid Landy

Khuri Rebecca Kimmel

McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
100 Pine Street

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166
mincavage(s law.com

abakare@mcneeslaw.com
bkhuri@mcnegslaw.com

rkimmel@meneeslaw.com



Alan M. Seltzer

John F. Povilaitis

Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC
409 North Second Street, Suite 500
Harrisburg, PA 17101

alan.seltzer@bipc.com
john.povilaitis@bipc.com

Counsel for Constellation Energy Generation,
LLC and Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.

Charlotte E. Edelstein

Joline. R. Price

Vikram A. Patel

Robert W. Ballenger Community

Legal Services, Inc. 1410 West

Erie Avenue Philadelphia, PA

19140 gedelstein@clsphila.org

jpri Isphil

vpatel@clsphila.org
rballenger@clsphila.org

Counsel for Tenant Union Representative
Nerwork and Coalition for Affordable
Utility Services and Energy Efficiency in
Pennsylvania ("TURN and CAUSE-PA ")

Laura Antinucci

James Kellett

Philadelphia Law Department

1515 Arch Street, 16" Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19102

james kellett@phila.gov

Counsel for The City of Philadelphia and
Philadelphia Energy Authority

("City and PEA")

Phillip D. Demanchick Jr.

Hawke McKeon & Sniscak, LLP

100 North 10" Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101
pddernanchick(@hmslegal.com
Counsel for Grays Ferry Cogeneration
Partnership and Vicinity Energy
Philadelphia, Inc.

Derrick Price Williamson

Barry A. Naum

Steven W. Lee

Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC
1100 Bent Creek Boulevard, Suite 101
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050
bnaum@spilmanlaw.com

] ilmanlaw

Counsel/or Walmart Inc.

Bernice L Corman

Bicky Corman Law, PLLC

1250 Connecticut Avenue, NW, Suite 700
Washington, DC 20036

beorman@bickycormanjaw.com
Counsel for EVgo Services LLC

C. Baird Brown

eco(n)law, LLC

230 South Broad Street, 17" Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19102

Counsel for PEA

Alan McCarthy

705 East Barnard Street
West Chester, PA 19382
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Elizabeth Marx

Pennsylvania Utility Law Project
118 Locust Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101

Witness/or TURN and CAUSE-PA

Dominic McGraw
domini¢c. megraw(@phila.gov
Witness/or City and PEA

Emily Schapira
eschapira@philacnergy.org
Witness/or City and PEA

James L. Crist Lumen

Group, Inc.

4226 Yarmouth Drive, Suite 101
Allison Park, PA 15101

Witness for SEPTA

June 17, 2024

Elizabeth Lankenau
lizabeth.lant aphil
Witness/or City and PEA

Nidhi Krishen
Witness for City and PEA

James Glenn

IBEW Local 614

4613 West Chester Pike, Upper Level
Newtown Square, PA 19073

Jlamesglenn(@614ibew.com
Witness for IBEW Local 614

Isi Sheri L. Estrada



